

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 735

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “Substances” and substitute “Narcotic Drugs”; in line 5, strike “controlled dangerous substance” and substitute “narcotic drug”; in line 6, after “circumstances;” insert “specifying the circumstances under which a Schedule III or a Schedule IV narcotic drug may be dispensed without a written prescription;”; in line 6, strike “allowing” and substitute “prohibiting”; in line 7, strike “controlled dangerous substance” and substitute “narcotic drug”; in line 8, strike “to be” and substitute “from being”; and in line 9, strike “controlled dangerous substances” and substitute “narcotic drugs”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 22, after “(1)” insert “(I)”; and in the same line, strike “Schedule II, SCHEDULE III, OR SCHEDULE IV; and” and substitute “SCHEDULE II; OR

(II) A NARCOTIC DRUG LISTED IN SCHEDULE III OR SCHEDULE IV; AND”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 4, strike “or”; in line 10, after “prescription” insert “; OR

(3) FOR A NARCOTIC DRUG LISTED IN SCHEDULE III OR SCHEDULE IV, A PHARMACIST IF:

(I) NO MORE THAN A 72-HOUR SUPPLY OF THE DRUG IS DISPENSED ON AN ORAL PRESCRIPTION; AND

(II) THE PHARMACIST DISPENSING THE DRUG CALLS THE PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN’S OFFICE WITHIN 96 HOURS TO VERIFY THE

(Over)

PRESCRIPTION".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 16, strike "CONTROLLED DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE" and substitute "NARCOTIC DRUG"; and in line 17, after "MAY" insert "NOT".